729 Route 31

729 Route 31
Macedon, NY 14502

Inquiry Number: 5118506.5
November 30, 2017

The EDR-City Directory Image Report

6 Armstrong Road
Shelton, CT 06484
E Dan . 800.352.0050
Environmental Data Resources Inc www.edrnet.com



TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION

Executive Summary
Findings
City Directory Images

Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050
with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to
Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and
surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE
WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR
OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON
THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT
PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS I1S". Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk
levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction orforecast of, any environmental risk for any
property. Only a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide
information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to
be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2017 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in
part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates.
All other trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DESCRIPTION
Environmental Data Resources, Inc.’s (EDR) City Directory Report is a screening tool designed to assist

environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities.
EDR’s City Directory Report includes a search of available city directory data at 5 year intervals.

RECORD SOURCES

EDR's Digital Archive combines historical directory listings from sources such as Cole Information and Dun
& Bradstreet. These standard sources of property information complement and enhance each other to
provide a more comprehensive report.

EDR is licensed to reproduce certain City Directory works by the copyright holders of those works. The
purchaser of this EDR City Directory Report may include it in report(s) delivered to a customer.
Reproduction of City Directories without permission of the publisher or licensed vendor may be a violation of
copyright.

Data by

infoUSA

Copyright©2008
Alf Rights Reserved

RESEARCH SUMMARY

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report. A check mark indicates
where information was identified in the source and provided in this report.

Year Target Street Cross Street Source

2014 ™ O EDR Digital Archive
2010 ™ O EDR Digital Archive
2005 ™ O EDR Digital Archive
2000 ™ O EDR Digital Archive
1995 ™ O EDR Digital Archive
1992 ™ O EDR Digital Archive
1987 ™ O EDR Digital Archive
1982 ™ O EDR Digital Archive
1977 ™ O EDR Digital Archive
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FINDINGS

TARGET PROPERTY STREET

729 Route 31

Macedon, NY 14502

Year

CD Image

PITTSFORD PALMYRA RD

2014
2010
2005
2000
1995
1992
1987
1982
1977

STATE RTE 31

2014
2010
2005
2000
1995
1992

STHY 31

2014
2010
2005
2000
1992
1987
1982
1977

pg A1
pg A4
pg A7
pg A10
pg A13
pg A15
pg A18
pg A20
pg A21

pg A2
pg A5
pg A8
pg A11
pg A14
pg A16

pg A3
pg A6
pg A9
pg A12
pg A17
pg A19

Source

EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive

EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive

EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive

Target and Adjoining not listed in Source

Target and Adjoining not listed in Source
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FINDINGS

CROSS STREETS

No Cross Streets Identified
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City Directory Images



Target Street Cross Street Source
A - EDR Digital Archive

PITTSFORD PALMYRA RD 2014

729 JINDAL FILMS AMERICAS LLC
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359
425

729

769
1011

1033
1040
1090
1116

Target Street Cross Street
v R

STATE RTE 31

LYONS NATIONAL BANK

H & R BLK

INTEGRITY TAX SERVICES IN
EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION

JPF USA HOLDINGS LLC

FRANKS CLEANING SERVICES
EMPIRE BAR AND GRILL

MICELIS RESTAURANT & PTY HOST
OUTSERYV INC

MURPHY FUNERAL SERVICESLLC
MACEDON HILLS FAMILY REST INC
INFINITE AUDIO INC

PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CORP

Source

EDR Digital Archive

2014
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - EDR Digital Archive

STHY 31 2014

425 REGIS CORPORATION
WAL-MART STORES INC
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - EDR Digital Archive

PITTSFORD PALMYRA RD 2010

729 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION
1033 RAJ B KACHORIA MD PC
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359
374
669
729
921
1011

1033

1040

1090
1116

Target Street Cross Street
v R

STATE RTE 31

LYONS NATIONAL BANK

BIETSCH DONALD L

WEIDMANN RAYMOND C

EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION
MARKS PIZZERIA FARM

MICELI PATRICIA

MICELIS RESTAURANT & PTY HOST
TIM ENTERPRISES INC

A HEALTHY TOUCH WELLNESS CNTR
OUTSERYV INC

MURPHY FUNERAL SERVICESLLC
MACEDON HILLS FAMILY REST INC
HOMETOWNE ENERGY

NEWCOMB MACEDON STA

Source

EDR Digital Archive

2010
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - EDR Digital Archive

STHY 31 2010

337 MACEDON MOBIL MART
425 SMART STYLE
WAL-MART STORES INC
WOODFOREST NATIONAL BANK
769 HOWIEDOTREES
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - EDR Digital Archive

PITTSFORD PALMYRA RD 2005

729 EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL COMPANY
EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION

1011 COACH SPT FORUM OF MACEDON LTD

1033 KACHORIA RAJ B MD PC
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669
760
1011

1033

1040

1090
1116

Target Street Cross Street
v R

STATE RTE 31

WEIDMANN RAYMOND C

BAKER CHARLES

GAETANOS VILLA

MICELI PATRICIA

MICELIS RESTAURANT & PTY HOST
A HEALTHY TOUCH WELLNESS CNTR
OUTSERV INC

PAYNE & MURPHY FUNERAL HOME
MACEDON HILLS RESTAURANT CORP
NEWCOMB OIL CO INC

Source

EDR Digital Archive

2005
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - EDR Digital Archive

STHY 31 2005

344 WAYNE VILLA MOTEL INC
769 HOWIEDOTREES
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - EDR Digital Archive

PITTSFORD PALMYRA RD 2000

729 MOBIL CHEMICAL COMPANY INC

1033 DAPPRICH TERRY S
GRANDVIEW PODIATRY CENTER
KACHORIA RAJ
KACHORIA RAJ B MD

1071 NU-KOTE INTERNATIONAL INC
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Target Street Cross Street
v R

STATE RTE 31

655 DANS SERVICE CENTER
1011 MICELIS RESTAURANT & PARTY HO
1116 NEWCOMB OIL CO INC

Source

EDR Digital Archive

2000
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - EDR Digital Archive

STHY 31 2000

344 WAYNE VILLA MOTEL INC
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - EDR Digital Archive

PITTSFORD PALMYRA RD 1995

641 KACHORIA RAJ B MD PC
669 WEIDMANN RAYMOND C CPA
1031 NU-KOTE INTERNATIONAL INC
1033 KACHORIA RAJ
NAASSANA M RAYMOND
1071  CREATIVE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
G T F PACKAGING CORP
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Target Street Cross Street
v R

STATE RTE 31

337 ZURICHS GAS AND GROCERY
344 WAYNE VILLA MOTEL
1116 NEWCOMB OIL CO INC

Source

EDR Digital Archive

1995
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596
641
1031
1033
1071
1090

Target Street Cross Street
v R

PITTSFORD PALMYRA RD

WAYNE PRETRIAL SERVICES INC
KACHORIA RAJ B MD PC
NU-KOTE INTERNATIONAL INC
KACHORIA RAJ

G T F PACKAGING CORP

SANTINI JOAN

Source
EDR Digital Archive

1992
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - EDR Digital Archive

STATE RTE 31 1992

1116 NEWCOMB OIL CO INC
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - EDR Digital Archive

STHY 31 1992

337 ZURICHS GAS AND GROCERY
880 KRUG GENERAL CONTRACTING
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596
641

1011
1071
1090

Target Street Cross Street
v R

PITTSFORD PALMYRA RD

WAYNE PRETRIAL SERVICES INC
KACHORIA LEKH RAJ B
KACHORIA RAJ B MD PC
MACEDON MITHI MEDICAL

DI RISIO LEONARD

G T F PACKAGING CORP

SANTINI JOAN

Source
EDR Digital Archive

1987
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - EDR Digital Archive

STHY 31 1987

337 ZURICHS GAS AND GROCERY
344 WAYNE VILLA MOTEL
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - EDR Digital Archive

PITTSFORD PALMYRA RD 1982

596 WAYNE PRETRIAL SERVICES INC
1011 DI RISIO LEONARD

1071 G T F PACKAGING CORP

1090  SANTINI JOAN
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - EDR Digital Archive

PITTSFORD PALMYRA RD 1977

312 MARVIN EDMUND JR
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